

(

W.P(C)No. 350 OF 1993

ITEM No.MM-C

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. & of 2003
Writ Petition(Civil) No.350/1993

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(In the matter of Madrasa-I-Aizza & Anr. vs. Government of Andhra Pradesh
& Ors.) (for impleadment and directions)

Date : 04/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Applicant (s)Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. D Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel , the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER