

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 59-60

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 350 OF 1993

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file application for directions/interim relief and directions/ interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/06/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(Vacatin Bench)

For Applicant(s)/Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Petitioner(s)/ Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Respondent(s) Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv. (NP)

Mr.Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.(NP)

M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.(NP)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.(NP)

Mr.Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.(NP)

Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.(NP)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.(NP)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.(NP)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.(NP)

-2-

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.(NP)

M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co. (NP)

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.(NP)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.(NP)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.(NP)

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.(NP)

Mr. P.V. Yoeswaran, Adv.(NP)

M/s P.H. Parekh & Co. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A copy of the I.As. shall be served on the State Government by Dasti in advance. Papers may al
so be served on the Standing Counsel for the State.

Post on 10.6.2005.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master