

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.90, 94 & 95 in

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 350 OF 1993

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and with office report)

Date: 16/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)/

Applicants :

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.E. Avhad, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Madhusudan Naik, Adv.

Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, Adv.

Mrs. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

Mr.Hemal KI. Sheth, Adv.

Mr. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A. Vinayagam, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

For St.of Maharashtra:

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

For St.of Karnataka:

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv. (NP)

For M.C.I.:

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

State of T.N.

in IA 95:

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Peruma, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

For Haryana:

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Paadeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For St.of Goa:

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mrs M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv.
M.S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

MR. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok mathur, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. L.K.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.
M/s.P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Applicant

in IA 95: Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.90:

List the application on 23rd September, 2005.

I.A.No.94:

The application is disposed of in terms of the order dated 25th August, 2005,

which reads thus:

".

In view of the law laid down by this Court in P.A.Inamdar &

Ors. vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors. (Civil Appeal No.5041 of 2005), it is not necessary to make any observation at this stage, except that the admissions made would be in terms thereof. Admissions under the N.R.I. quota hereinafter shall be made in terms of the law laid down in P.A.Inamdar (supra). The colleges will intimate by 10th October, 2005, the State Government about the particulars of the persons admitted, details as to their status of being N.R.I. and the fee charged from them."

...3/-

-3-

I.A.No.95:

The application is allowed in terms of prayer (a). At this stage, there is no

question of granting relief as prayed in para 15(b).

The application is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master