

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 100-101/2007 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 350 OF 1993

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file application for direction and direction)

Date: 05/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv. (NP)

for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs. (NP)

For Applicant(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mrs M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv. (NP)
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv. (NP)
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv. (NP)

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. (NP)

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co. Advs. (NP)
Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. (NP)
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv. (NP)
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv. (NP)
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv. (NP)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv. (NP)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up this matter on Friday, the 8th June, 2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master