

1

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2846/2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER MALANKARA O.S.C.MEDICAL COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.26,27,30,31,33,34,35,41,47,48,54-64 & 98 IN W.P.(C)

No.350/1993

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and directions and modification/Clarification and Modification/Clarification and Modification and Directions and Modification/Clarification and Directions and Directions and Modification/Clarification and Permission and Directions and Permission and Directions and Modification and Direction and Modification and Direction and Directions and Office Report)

C.A.No.2847/2007

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2848/2007

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2849/2007

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2850/2007

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2851/2007

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2852/2007

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2853/2007

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

2

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. Vijaya Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tadimandla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

(State of Maha- Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

rashtra) Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Udit Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these matters be listed after two weeks.

These matters need not be treated as part-heard.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master